507083962 01/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7130799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARLABS LLC			12/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	FIFTH TH	THIRD BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	38 FOUN	DUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA		
City:	CINCINN			
State/Country:	OHIO)		
Postal Code:	45202	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 15		-	
Property Type		Number	_	
Patent Number:		003799	_	
Patent Number:		003723	_	
Patent Number:		951645	_	
Patent Number:		366167	_	
Application Number:		356729	_	
Application Number:		084687	_	
Application Number:		088740	_	
Application Number:		553252	_	
Application Number:		533904		
Application Number:		531203	_	
Application Number:		530029	_	
Application Number:		108518	_	
Application Number:		033448		
Application Number:	16	033268		
Application Number:	15	949971		
CORRESPONDENCE I		04)331-1159		
	•	ne e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided; i	f that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	70	43311000		

507083962

PATENT REEL: 058785 FRAME: 0855

	PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC				
Address Line 1:	100 NORTH TRYON STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT				
Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422311.000668				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER				
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022				
Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-P - Marlabs LLC to Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - Marlabs LLC to Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-P - Marlabs LLC to Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - Marlabs LLC to Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif					

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 30, 2021(as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Fifth Third Bank, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to all of the patents and patent applications shown below:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No.

Description of <u>Patent Applied for</u> Date of <u>Patent Applications</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours, MARLABSILLC By:

Name: Siby Vadakekkara Title: Chief Executive Officer

MARLABS LLC IP NOTICE - PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 058785 FRAME: 0858 Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Chris Joseph Title: Managing Director

> MARLABS LLC IP NOTICE - PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 058785 FRAME: 0859

Schedule 1

Marlabs LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRITY ASSURANCE IN A	11003799	05/11/2021
VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO ACQUIRE DATA FROM DEEP WEB	11003723	05/11/2021
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTION OF THREAT	10951645	03/16/2021
METHOD FOR INTERPRETATION OF CHARTS USING	10366167	07/30/2019
STATISTICAL TECHNIQUES AND MACHINE LEARNING AND		
CREATING AUTOMATED SUMMARIES IN NATURAL		
LANGUAGE		

Patent Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PARALLEL OBJECT	17356729	04/27/2021
MODIFICATION IN AN ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING		
APPLICATION		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO RECOGNISE CHARACTERS FROM	17084687	08/10/2020
AN IMAGE		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE VISUALISATION OF	17088740	07/16/2020
A PRE-DEFINED LOCATION		
COMPUTING DEVICE FOR DOCUMENT AUTHENTICATION	16553252	08/28/2019
AND A METHOD TO OPERATE THE SAME	20200074168	
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO ANALYSE AND PREDICT IMPACT	16533904	08/07/2019
OF TEXTUAL DATA	20200050637	
TESTING AUTOMATION CONTROLLER FRAMEWORK AND A	16531203	08/05/2019
METHOD TO OPERATE THE SAME	20200073789	
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO BUILD AND SCORE PREDICTIVE	16530029	08/02/2019
MODEL FOR NUMERICAL ATTRIBUTES	20200082040	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA ANALYSIS AND DETECTION	16108518	08/22/2018
OF THREAT	20200067953	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING AND SCORING A	16033448	07/12/2018
DATA MODEL	20190197361	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYSIS AND REPRESENATION	16033268	07/12/2018
OF DATA	20190197043	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA ANALYSIS AND	15949971	04/10/2018
PRESENTATION OF DATA	20190197172	

CHAR1\1856482v5

RECORDED: 01/20/2022